### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Masanori KONTANI	06/11/2009	
Yoshiyuki ISHIKURA	06/11/2009	
Noriko OOSUMI	06/11/2009	
Motoko MAEKAWA	06/11/2009	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SUNTORY HOLDINGS LIMITED	
Street Address:	1-40, Dojimahama 2-chome, Kita-ku	
City:	Osaka-shi, Osaka	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	530-8203	

Name:	TOHOKU UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	2-1-1 Katahira, Aoba-ku	
City:	Sendai-shi, Miyagi	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	980-8577	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12520989

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

500893902

Fax Number: (202)595-0530

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-842-8800
Email: joann.ennis@dbr.com

Correspondent Name: DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH (DC)

Address Line 1: 1500 K STREET, N.W.

**PATENT** 

REEL: 022866 FRAME: 0313

OF \$40.00 12520989

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100 Address Line 4: WASHINGTON	SUITE 1100 WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-1209		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47237-5027 (440125)		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian K. Lathrop		
Total Attachments: 1 source=47237_5027_assignment_20090624#page1.tif			

PATENT REEL: 022866 FRAME: 0314

# U.S. ASSIGNMENT

	the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafte		er good and valuable consideration pa	id to	
(Insert	1. Suntory Holdings Limited				
ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	1-40, Dojimahama 2-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 530-8203, Japan				
	2. TOHOKU UNIVERSITY				
	2-1-1 Katahira, Aoba-ku, Sendai-shi, Miyagi 980-8577, Japan				
•	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt o transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and o			assigns and	
(Title of	NERVE-REGENERATING A	GENT			
Invention)					
	relating to International Patent Applica the United States was executed on ever			s Patent of	
(Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)	(a) executed on	data, when known.	ereby authorized to insert in (b) the speci	fied	
	and to said application and all Letters I renewal, substitute, reissue or reexaming Patent(s) may be granted and including Patent(s)").	nation application based thereon, for	the full term or terms for which the sa	aid Letters	
	The ASSIGNOR agree(s), who ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASS enforcing protection for said invention, said Letters Patent(s), in any interference proceeding which may arise or be declaincluding separate assignments and deproducing evidence.	SIGNEE may deem necessary, desira including in the preparation and proce, reissue, reexamination, or public red in relation to same, such acts to	secution of said application(s) and the use proceeding, and in any litigation of include but not be limited to executing	ning and issuance of or other legal g all papers,	
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the	undersigned inventor(s) has (have) a	ffixed his/her/their signature(s).		
Signatures)	1) latortari	Masanori Kontani	June 11, 2009		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	2) J. Ishihura	Yoshiyuki Ishikura	June 11, 2009		
	(SIGNATURE)	. (TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	3) (SIGNATURE)	Noriko Oosumi	June 11, 2009	-	
	• "	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
*	4 Motoko Markawa	Motoko Maekawa	June 11, 2009		

(SIGNATURE) (TYPE NAME) (DATE) (SIGNATURE) (TYPE NAME) (DATE) (SIGNATURE) (TYPE NAME) (DATE) (SIGNATURE) (TYPE NAME) (SIGNATURE) (TYPE NAME)

**RECORDED: 06/24/2009** 

**REEL: 022866 FRAME: 0315**